
GB. ln late 5O-ies and early 50-ies all designing departments dealing with
jet planes were solving the probIems od changeable wing geometry that
shou|d increase the manoeuverability and the load of the planes as wel| as
shorten the st6rt and landing lenght,The Su-7lG construction was the base
for individual Sukhoi plane types Su-1 7,Su-1 7M,Su1 7MK,Su-1 7M2-D,and
Su-l7M-3 and Su 17M4.The export markfor 17 is Su-20 and Su-22,Ac-
cording to the habits in the former USSR two seat variants marked Su-l7
UM-2D{Su-22 UM-2D]andSu-'17UM-3tSu-22UM-3]were produced,The
Su-l7tSu-20 and Su-22) planes are marked as Su-7 "Fitter" in NATO code
and individual versions are distinguished with characters,lt is possibIe to
hang 1 50 variants of weapons includeing the nuclear ones onto Su-17 l22,
The Sukhoi planes named Su-20l22 were delivered to the íolmel Warsaw
Treaty armies and they still are in many countries of the Third World i.e.
Poland, Germany.Czech Bepublic,Hungary,Bulgana,Syria,lraq,Egipt,Libya.
All Sukhoi 17 l20l22 variants have bomber,fighter and reconaissance cape-
ability.Recon version is distinguished with character H added after name.
Technical data:Wingspan:1 0.025/1 3.680m,Lenght:1 9.020m,Height:5, 1 29
Weight of airplane:empty-1 0.670 kg,normal 1 5,23[)kg,max 1 9.430 kg,En-
gine:Al2l F3A x1 Thrust 7.800kGt1 1 .150 kG with AB, Fixed armaments:
2 x cannons NB calibre 30 mm.Hanged armaments:rockets,bombs,contain-
ers up t0 total weight 4000 kG.Max speed 1350 km/h t200m] Mach1.7
tJ0.000m),Max radius of operation 2.250 kmtwith 4x800l fue| tanks.

0. Am ende deríünfzigesten und am Anfand der sechzigesten Jahre haben
alle mit der Prolektirung der Strachlflugzeuge sich bescháftigenden KOns-
truhinsbüros die Problematik der veránderlichen Flügelgeometrie gelöst.
diese hat zur Aufgabe gestellt,die wendikeit und Tragáhigeit der Flugzeuge
zu erhöhen und nicht Zelezit die Start und Landunglönge zu kürzen.Mit dem
Su-7lG höngen einzelne FIugzeugetype Sukhoi Su-17,§u-l7M,Su-l7MK,
Su-l7B,Su-l7M-2D und Su-l7M3 und Su-l7M4 durch ihre Bauart zusa-
mmen .Wie es ind der UdSSH zur gewohenheit geworden,enstehen auch
die als Su-l7UM-2D{§u-22UM-2D) und Su-l7UM-3KtSu-22UM-30 beze-
ichenten zweisitzigen Ubungsvarianten gegenwártig mit dem einitzigen.
ln Der DDH sind die Su-22 M-4 Flugzeuge von dem 19B4 Jahre auch ein
Ausrüstungsbestandteil der damaligen der Flugzeuge Mi6-1 7,Lim-5,1m dem
NAT0 Kode werden die Flugzeuge Su-17(Su-22) ebenso wie Su-7 "Fitter".
Technishe Beshchreibung :

Motor:AL-21F2A x1 mit der Zusatyverbrennung.
Spannweite:1 0.025/1 3.600m.Lönge: 1 9.260m,Höhe:5.1 29m,Flugzeugege-
wicht:leeres 'l 0,670 kg.normales '1 5230 kg,maximales Abfluggwich 19.430
kg,Höchstgeschwindigkeit in 10.000 m'1,7Ma,in 200 m1.350 stundenkilom,
Maximale Flugweichte mit den Beháltern 4x88 l2,250 km,Die feste Flug-
zeugebewaffung:2 Kannonen NH mrt dem Kaliber 30 mm.

J.LeSu-17l20l22 a été concu,comme l'indique so single d'orgine .pou
plusieurs róles.La versatilite d'emploi de cet appareil moderneet de |'aie

géometrie variable(en vol) qui permet de passer d'une envergure de
13.680 m 10,025m.Le modéle 2000 Su-22M-3.M4 peut 1itle uti|isé
également pour l'appui tactique,l'interdiction,le bombardement tactique
conventionnel et nucléare,la cOntle-attaqueIattaqUe aérieennes enne-
mies),l'attaque des navires,la recconnaissance et |'entla nement 0péra-
tionnel;por ces spécia|itiés d'utilisation on attribute au Su-17l20l22 une
vitesse hautement supersonique et de la faculté d'opérer basse a|titude
en toutes conditions atmosphériques.
Caractéristiques techniques:Envergurc: 1 0,025/1 3.680m,Longuer: 1 9.020
m,Hauteur:5.129m,Vitesse maximale 1.7 Ma/10,000m,Plafond 17000m
Distance íranchissable2240 km.Poids maximum au décollage:19.430 kg
Moteur:AL-21-F-SA Poussée:7800kG(1 1.1 50 kG avec post -combustion).

Pl. Pod koniec latat 50-ych i na pocz tku lat 60-ych zajmowala si rowi -

zywaniem problemów zwi zanych ze zmienn geometri skrzydel,które
zwi kszaj manewrowo onaz ud wig a tak e skracaj d{ugo startu
i l dowania.Biuro konstrukcyjne P0.Suhoja skonstruowalo samolot Su-7
lG o zmiennej geometri skrzydel,który stai si podstaw do powstania ko-
lejnych konstrukcji Su-17,Su-l7M,Su-l7MK,Su-l7M2D,Su-l7M4 i

§u-l7M4.0znaczenie eksportowe samolotow to Su-20 i Su-22,Na bazie
tego samolotu produkowano tak e warianty dwumiejscowe Su-l7UM-2D
a tak e Su-'l7UM-3K.Wszystkie samo|oty Su-17 s nazywane w kodzie
NAT0 "Fitter"tmonter) a poszczególne wersje s wyró niane poprzez do-
danie litery kodu.Samolot Su17-22 maj mo liwo podczepiania ok,150
wariantów powiesze oraz przenoszenia uzbrojenia atomowego.Samoloty
Su-20l22 byly dostarczane do krajów Ukladu Warszawsk|ego a tak e trze-
ciego wiata.Samototy te s dalej na uzbrojeniu takich pa stw |ak Polska,
Niemcy,Czechy,Slowacja,W gry,Bulgania,Syria,lrak,Egipt,Libia,Peru i inne.
Samo|oty Su-17l20l?2 posiadaj mo liwo ci bombardowania,walki po-
wietrznej,oraz rozpoznanla taktycznego.Wersje mog ce przenosi zasobni-
ki rozpoznawcze s oznaczane dodatkow liter "H" dodawan po nazwie
wlasnej samolotu,Samoloty Su-17l20l22 zostaly wyprodukowane w ilo ci
ponad 4000 szt, i do dnia dzisiejszego w ilo ci pozostaj 86 szt pelnowar-
to ciOwym splz tem na uzbrojeniu Wojsk Lotniczych w Polsce,
Dane Lotno-Techniczne:Dlugo :'l9,020m,Hozpi to :10.025/13.680m,
Wysoko :5.129m,Masa samolotu pustego:10.670 kg.normalna
'l5.230 kg,max.19,430 kg.Silnik:AL2lF3A x1 o sile ci gu 7800 kG i

11,'l50 przy u yciu dopalacza.Stale uzbrojenie:2 dzialka NR kalibru 30mm
umieszczone u nasady skrzydel,Masa uzbrojenia podwieszanego:bomby
kontenery do 4000 kg.Pr dko max:1.7Ma[10.000m],,l350 km/h
(200m}.Promie dzialania 225()km[z dodatkowymi zbiornikami 4xB00| ).
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llF Plorso 186! t0 lho íollowing rllor:
oBe sure |o fesd instluctions listoed b8l0w bcl(
oAdu|t superviser should also lead in6bru [ionr

bied by chi|den aged 12 or younger
ouse modellino scissors io t ke psfts off ír(

and trim sny ácce plB tic With cUt
OKeep all materials and tool neatly,Wrong 0l

0f nippol,cutter,flle etc,mav hurt bho s6sembl
adh iV s,,psints,bstteries etc,properly oÍier
of in iructioffs given in each handling manunl,

ocut the parts off ploperly a|d throw the Wl
dU ibox at once,

60pen window íor lresh 6ir gl e or pa,n| in in

close csp riqhtlv on qlue snd Dalnt alter use
hidden ímm sun light and away from reach oí
and most of p6inis contain Volatile solvent W
t0 health if inhalted too much,D0 not inh8le s(

F nally,D0 not put any adhe ives and/or p6inl i

eye if mis ken|y put int0,Wa h out plomptly
and con ult a doctof

@Never use glue and paifft neal open fire,
oDo not us8 paint 0r glue neaí fire,
oTe6l Up and thrcW away the plastic bag conll

as chi]dren n6v sulíOc Le bv swollowin or wea.F

Uor den rüsanm I ru h$en:
oBitte le en sie die Anleitung Vol dem Zu amr

gfáltig durch.
overwenden ie nur kunststoffklebstoff und k

farben,Oi g l erten Plastikunten soJlten
W ggew0rfen Werden, um 2u V rhind rn, da s
im spielen d8rin fsticken.

oHandhahen sie dje kl bestoíí und Lackfarben
Náhe von offnen Flammen.

(l Mil klebemlttei 5palsam umgehen U

de zu5ammenbaus íijr ausreichende venliI

liE c ci ar.nt d'rlectuer lg montile:
oEtudier att8ntivment les in tructions avanl
oN'Utiliser que de l'adhésif plastique e
ODéchirer eL jeter les sacs en plastiques v,des,l

Ut danger d'adhésif ou du vernis prés o
outili r le cimenl avec m0dération eL bien ve

pendant
le nontage.

FF lntes dEl rBsinhlii!, lea Guidido- imeItr
oAntes del ensamblaie, e tuide cuidadodament

cEnes,
oEmplee solament8 cemento plá tico
oBompa y tire las bol s de plá tico a fin de

ni os peOu no5 puedan sOfOarse jugan,
ol]s re l'ade ivo modelatómente e ventilare b

durante la costfuzione,

iF lr!!8r qüeslo lrinr dEl motrt !!ioi
ostudiar attent8ment |e i truzioni prima dl
ol]sarc ol0 adBsivo e vef|ici per plastica,
ostrappare e g ttare le buste di plastica vloi

il pericolo di soffocamento per bambini piccoli.
a)Non usare mai l'adesivo o 16 vernice viclno a{

lJtilice suficente adhesivo y V ntile bi n la h6bit
la constíUccion.

iF llodr l| nárleduiícírásady:
Olepidlo a barvy pou ívej mimo dosah otevl
oS lepidlem a barvami pracuj v dobre vetr né m

okno l]listi se, e I pid|o a barvv isou po skonce|
uzavreny. Uchovóvej ie mimo dosah malych de
na prímém siunecním svetle.Lepidlo Vet jna l
rozpoustedla,která j ou pfi vdechnutí nadmerl
ldraví sk0dlivá,

OPou ívei k oddelení cástí z ránecku modelárski
dne nU ,

oPri pfáci Udí Uj poÉdek.
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stamp of the hop elling l\y'astercraít kits
Piecz tka klepu sprzedaj cego modele lv]astef(




